0il and Gas Well Drilling

3137 Virginia Rd, Wellsville KS 66092

Owners: Clay Hughes
Isaac Burbank

| Well Log Phone: (785) 979-9493
Nick & Connie Hart (913) 963-9127

Hart Well #: ITW-5
Sec. 5 Twp. 17 Rng, 22 Fax: {785)883-2305
Miami County
FSL: 4420 FEL: 2145
API; 15-121-31030
Start: 07/01/15
End: 07/02/15

Thickness of Strata Formation Total

6 Soil & Clay 6

12 Broken Lime 18

13 Shale 31

21 Lime 52

17 Shale 69

24 Lime 93

15 Shale 108

4 Sand 112 Grey, oil show
18 Shale 130 Laminated thin grey sand seems
57 Shale 187

17 Lime 204

7 Shale 211

1 Lime 212

11 Shale 223

1 Lime 224

9 Shale 233

5 Lime 238

37 Shale 275

10 Lime 285

1 Shale 286

2 Lime 288

6 Shale 294

36 Lime 330

11 Shale 341

19 Lime 360 Light oil show
5 Shale 365

8 Lime 373

1 Shale 374

7 Lime 381 Base of the Kansas City / Hertha
23 Shale 404

9 Broken Sand 413 70% grey sand, 30% shale, occasional light bleed,

some gas
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Hart #IW-5

90% shale, 10% laminated grey sand, minimal oil
show, no gas

Grey, no show, no odor

15% grey sand, 85% shale, gassy
40% brown sand, 60% shale, good bleed

Brown, no show

75% brown sand, 25% shale, good bleed, gassy
90% brown sand, 10% shale, good bleed

50% lime, 50% brown sand, ok bleed

509% shale, 50% brown sand, ok bleed

Brown, good bleed, few very thin shale
laminations

75% brown sand, 25% shale, good bleed

25% brown sand, 75% shale, light bleed

D






Hart #IW-5

Drilled an 11” hole to 22,4’
Drilled 2 5 5/8” hole to 749’

07/01/15 set 22.4" of 7" surface casing, cemented with 9 sacks of cement.
07/02/15 chip sampled upper Squirrel zone.

07/02/15 set 734’ of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 3 centralizers, 1 clamp,
1 float-shoe, and baffle.

Baffle set at 707"

Best perforation zone: 669’-681" (CCH).
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1 acknowledge that the payment terms, uniess specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's

account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services kientified on this form.






